


Coritract / Award Information

Document Type:

Department Code: Contract Number (i.e.,15-123):

Effective Date: Termination Date: Prior Contract Number (Synergen/CMS):

] Expense Amount: $*

[] Revenue Amount: $

*Funding Source(s) required:

Funding from General Fund?

(CYes (" No IfYes %

Contract is fully or partially funded with Federal Funds? 0 Yes [ONo
If Yes, is the Contract to a vendor or subrecipient?

Were insurance or indemnity clauses modified? OYes [JNo

If Yes, attach Risk's approval.

Vendor is using a Social Security Number? OJYes [JNo

If Yes, attach the required form per Administrative Procedure 22-73.

Amendment / Revised Award Information

Document Type: CT
Amendment No.: 4

Department Code: CS Contract Number (i.e.,15-123): 16-358

AMS Version No.: 41

Effective Date: 12/18/18

New Termination Date:

(¢ Expense or (" Revenue
Is there revenue included?
*Funding Source(s) required:

Prior Contract No. (Synergen/CMS):

(¢ Increase ( Decrease  Amount This Amendment: $ 34,900.00

CYes (¢ No IfYes $

U.S. Department of Labor - LEAP 2,U.S. Dept of Housing & Urban Development, AZ Dept of Economic
Security, State of AZ Housing Program Fund, City of Tucson, and Pima County General Funds

Funding from General Fund? &'Yes C No If Yes $ % 8
Grant/Amendment Information (for grants acceptance and awards) " Award C Amendment
Document Type: Department Code: Grant Number (i.e.,15-123):
Effective Date: Termination Date: Amendment Number:

[] Match Amount: $

[] Revenue Amount: $

*All Funding Source(s) required:

*Match funding from General Fund? (CYes (CNo IfYes$ %

*Match funding from other sources? (Yes (" No If Yes$ %

*Funding Source:

*If Federal funds are received, is funding coming directly from the
Federal government or passed through other organization(s)?

Contact: Rise Hart

Department: Community Services

Telephone: 724-5723

A 7
Department Director Signature/Date: %f‘ﬁ%—— "

.1
Deputy County Administrator Signature/Date: U W ”l zlizo| &
County Administrator Signature/Date:M_ ///z///f

(Required for Board Agenda/Addendum ltems)

Revised 5/2018

Page 2 of 2



Program Name:

PIMA COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES,
EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING DEPARTMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT

Workforce Assistance for the Homeless

Awardee: SER-Jobs for Progress of Southern Arizona, Inc.
40 West 28th Street
Tucson, AZ 85713 CONTRACT
—
DUNS: 964816636 N.L7-45-/C- 385
. AMENDMENT NO. Y4
SAM Registration Date: 3/20/18 This number must appear on all
invoices, correspondence and
Contract No: CT-CS-16-358 doctuments  pertaining fo this
contract.
Amendment No: 04
Funding;: U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) — LEAP 2,
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development (“HUD”), Arizona Department
of Economic Security (“ADES”), State of
Arizona Housing Program Fund (“AZHPF”),
City of Tucson, and Pima County General
Funds
Is this a Research and Development Contract: NO
Awardee is a _X_ Subrecipient __ Contractor
Match NO Indirect Costs NO
Award .. National/State | Pima County
Date Contract No. CFDA Program Description Funding Award
AZ0027L9T011609
AZ0032L9T011609 Continuum of Care Homeless
2018 AZ0042L9T01 1609 14.267 Program (“CoC”) $1,890,000,000.00 | $1,287,973.00
AZ0167L.9T011601
ADES Social Services Block
2018 | DI18-002139 93.667 Grant - Title 20 (“SSBG”) $1,700,000,000.00 | $40,000.00
2017 | City of Tucson 18490 | 14.267 EICHQ Permanent Supportive | ¢; 290 000,000.00 | $101,129.00
ousing Program
Pima County Links Rapid
2018 | ADOH 563-17 N/A Rehousing Project $2,000,000.00 $400,000.00
(“PCLRRP”)
2017 | ESGHUD 2017-18 | 14.231 (ijg;rgi;‘cy Solutions Grant 1 ¢310,000,000.00 | $235,286.00
2018 | LEAP-2 17.270 | Reintegration of Ex- $5,000,000.00 | $492,441.00
Offenders

95309 /00628322 / v2




Original Contract Term: 07/01/16 — 06/30/17  Orig. Contract Amount: $472,610.50
Term Prior Amendment: 06/30/19 Prior Amended Amount: $1,188,707.02
Term This Amendment 06/30/19 Amount This Amendment: $34,900.00

Revised Contract Amount: $1,696,217.52

Pima County (“County”), a body politic and corporate of the State of Arizona and SER-Jobs for Progress of
Southern Arizona, Inc. (“Awardee”), a non-profit corporation registered to do business in the State of Arizona
have entered into the above-referenced contract to provide workforce development services for homeless
adults and youth.

AMENDMENT FOUR

A.  Contractor, pursuant to its response to RFP-CSET-WFS-2016-06 (“the RFP”), was awarded this contract
for workforce development services.

B.  County received funds from the U.S. Department of Labor (“DOL”) Employment and Training
Administration for the Linking to Employment Activities Pre-Release Program (“LEAP-27)

C. The LEAP-2 grant has been extended until June 30, 2019 and County has remaining funds for the
provision of workforce development services to enable transitioning offenders to prepare for
employment prior to release.

D.  Under the terms of this Contract, Awardee provides a Homeless Case Manager (“HCM”) and Homeless
Outreach Specialist (“HOS™) to evaluate, counsel and place individuals into appropriate job skills
training and activities and make appropriate referrals to job opportunities.

E.  County finds that Awardee, as Subrecipient, has the capacity to utilize the LEAP-2 grant funds to
provide eligible services.

F.  Under the terms of the Contract, Awardee is the Subrecipient of a U.S. Department of Housing and
Urban Development Emergency Solutions Grant (“HUD”ESG™) to provide motel vouchers for families
with children and youths experiencing homelessness.

G. County has received additional HUD ESG funds.

H.  County finds that Awardee has the capacity to use these HUD ESG funds to provide additional motel
vouchers for unduplicated families and individuals.

L. County has reviewed Awardee’s performance of the services and finds it satisfactory.

NOW, THEREFORE, County and Awardee agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1.  SECTION 3.0 - COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT is amended as follows:

1.1 Paragraph 3.1 is amended to increase "the Maximum Allocated Amount”:
FROM: $1,661,317.52
TO: $1,696,217.52

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

95309 / 00628322/ v2






2. EXHIBIT A-1-SCOPE OF WORK, WORK STATEMENT NO. 1 - OUTREACH, CASE
MANAGEMENT & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION SERVICES, SECTION 2 — STAFF
ACTIVITIES is amended as follows:

2.1 Paragraph 2.1.2. is amended to increase the monthly case load of active participants at SJEC:

FROM: 60 for each HCM
TO: 64 for each HCM
2.2 Paragraph 2.2.2. is amended to increase the number of contacts made by the HOS:
FROM: 500 individuals
TO: 525 individuals

3. EXHIBIT A-2 - WORK STATEMENT NO. 4 - EMERGENCY SERVICES MOTEL
VOUCHERS, Paragraph 2.1 is amended to increase the number of motel vouchers provided:

FROM: up to sixty (60) unduplicated families and individuals
TO: up to seventy-two (72) unduplicated families and individuals

4. 2018-2019 Budgets for Work Statements 1 and 4 have been revised and the revised budgets are listed in
Exhibit B attached to this Amendment No. 4.

All other provisions of this Agreement, not specifically changed by this amendment, will remain in effect
and be binding upon the parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties do hereby affix their signatures and do hereby agree to carry out the
terms of this Amendment and of the original Contract cited herein:

PIMA COUNTY: AWARDEE:
—_ PR /
N

Chairman, Pima County Board of Supervisors Authorized Signature
Date: 'é@bé‘?rt) &Z,LK ﬂ\ ve ¢ ln/

Printed Name & Title
ATTEST: Date: / Mz&//
Clerk of the Board Date

APPROVED fi?ﬁ

Director Employment & Training

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

%gi, 4 Zi Z,,;
Karer-8. Friar, Deputy County Attorney

95309 / 00628322/ v2 Page 4 of 4






